

कुमारभास्करवर्मसंस्कृत-पुरातनाध्ययनविश्वविद्यालयः কুমাৰ ভাঙ্কৰ বৰ্মা সংস্কৃত আৰু পুৰাতন অধ্যয়ন বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit & Ancient Studies University

Namati, Nalbari-781337

Website:www.kbysasun.ac.in :: Email Id:kbysasun@rediffmail.com

Policy for maintenance of Physical, Academic and other Facilities

The Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University is a State University established in 2011 under the Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University Act, 2011. The University is committed to create a productive teaching-learning experience with effective physical and academic infrastructure and its maintenance. The University hereby affirms its intent to lay down the procedure for maintenance of Physical, academic and other facilities of the University.

- The University is committed to maintain its existing physical, academic and other facilities with utmost care and diligence; and urges the University community to use the facilities with full sense of responsibility.
- The University is committed to orient its student community to help preserving the physical, academic and other facilities provided in the University. The student community is supposed to co-operate and participate in the preservation of the existing facilities at the University.
- Besides the existing statutory bodies of the University, for the purpose of maintenance of
 physical, academic and other facilities, the University may, from time to time constitute
 different non-statutory bodies to look into different issues regarding physical, academic
 and other facilities. Periodic meetings of the various bodies may be held to evaluate the
 details of the activities that the bodies are constituted for.
- The following bodies have been formed pertaining to the Physical, Academic and other facilities of the University and their maintenance;

Bodies for maintenance of Physical facilities

- Construction Committee
- Purchasing cum Monitoring Committee
- Sports Committee
- Website Updation Committee

Bodies for maintenance of Academic facilities

- Research Council
- The Board of Studies
- The Library Committee
- Classroom Maintenance Committee

Bodies for maintenance of other facilities

- Committee for Health, Hygiene and Sanitation
- Canteen Advisory Committee
- Committee for Anti Ragging including Safety and Security to Girls and Women in the University Campus
- Internal Committee against Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace
- Grievance Redressal Cell for Examination and Academics

The office of Registrar may, from time to time, with approval of appropriate authorities, further constitute and replace the existing non-statutory bodies and change or modify the composition and functions of these bodies.

*Approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dated 15th September, 2020

Sd/-

Registrar

Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit &
Ancient Studies University
Nalbari